



For Immediate Release

Press Release

Contact:

Contact:

Olivier Kamanzi Africa Global Chamber of Commerce Email: <u>okamanzi@africangcc.com</u> Phone: 312.684.4412 Marianne Rowden E-Merchants Trade Council, Inc. Email: <u>mrowden@emtc.org</u> Phone: 703.574.0000

E-Merchants Trade Council, Inc.

Affiliate Agreement Conference/ Press Release

Chicago, Illinois, November 1, 2021 — The African Global Chamber of Commerce and E-Merchants Trade Council, Inc. (EMTC) announced that they will engage in an Affiliate Agreement to promote trade and ecommerce between Africa and the US.

Africa Global Chamber of Commerce (AGCC) is a registered Trade Association and incorporated in the State of Illinois, United States headquartered in the City of Chicago with mission to promote trade, investment, educational exposures, and cultural exchanges globally for Africa's economic interest and its partners starting from the United States of America. Locally, AGCC strives to serve businesses and professionals seeking business opportunities, while also, facilitating mutual commerce between US and Africa. AGCC is based in Chicago, Illinois.

E-Merchants Trade Council, Inc. (EMTC) is a member focused trade association dedicated to driving global trade policy initiatives that simplify trade so micro, small and





medium sized (MSME) companies can participate with reduced risks when they import or export their goods and services in a digital economy. Within our global community, EMTC unites micro, small and medium sized e-commerce companies with a global network of trade professionals that can help resolve immediate trade, tax and transportation challenges. EMTC advocates for policies that simplify cross-border transactions.

Within this affiliation agreement, both parties are dedicated to promoting trade and ecommerce between Africa and the US.

----- End-----